No application will be made for listing of the Convertible Bonds. Application will be made to

the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the listing of and permission to deal in the

Shares falling to be issued upon exercise of the conversion rights attached to the Convertible

Bonds.

Transferability

The Convertible Bonds are freely transferable (other than to connected persons of the

Company) subject to compliance with the conditions of the Convertible Bonds and the Listing

Rules, provided that the holders of the Convertible Bonds must inform the Company of each

transfer or assignment made by them.

Voting

The holder of the Convertible Bonds shall not be entitled to attend or vote at any meeting of

the Company by reason only it being the holder of the Convertible Bonds.

24

1st Proof Translator: LHC Company Name: COL (B)
Date: 01/12/2008 Job Type: RI Ann File name: E081101676Ann

Effects on Shareholding Structure

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the Last Trading Date assuming the full

conversion rights attached to the Convertible Bonds are exercised as follows:

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after

conversion of the

Convertible Bonds

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Vigor and its concert parties 106,484,400 38.63 106,484,400 15.76

Placees – – 400,000,000 59.20

Public 169,138,094 61.37 169,138,094 25.04

Total 275,622,494 100.00 675,622,494 100.00

Miscellaneous

It is a provision of the Bond that the Company shall comply with and procure the compliance

with the Listing Rules and all conditions imposed by the Stock Exchange or by any other

competent authority (in Hong Kong or elsewhere) for the issue of the Conversion Shares, for

approval of the issue of the Bond or for the listing of and permission to deal in the Conversion

Shares on the Stock Exchange and the continued compliance thereof and as such the Company

shall not do or cause to be done anything to breach this term in the Bond.

Reasons for Placing

Use of proceeds

[…]

type 6 (advising on corporate finance regulated activities) under the Securities and Futures

Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The Company

The Company is a company incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability. Its shares are

listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange.

The principal business of the Company is investment holding and through its subsidiaries

engages in securities trading and investments, provision of financial services, property

investment and strategic investment.

28

1st Proof Translator: LHC Company Name: COL (B)
Date: 01/12/2008 Job Type: RI Ann File name: E081101676Ann

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
ARISING FROM THE RIGHTS ISSUE

The changes in the shareholding structure of the Company arising from the Rights Issue are as

follows:

Scenario 1

Assuming none of the outstanding Warrants are exercised on or before the Record Date:

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after

completion

of the Rights Issue

on the assumption

as set out in Note 1

Immediately after

completion

of the Rights Issue

on the assumption

as set out in Note 2

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Vigor 106,484,400 38.63 212,968,800 38.63 382,106,894 69.32

Public 169,138,094 61.37 338,276,188 61.37 169,138,094 30.68

Total 275,622,494 100.00 551,244,988 100.00 551,244,988 100.00

Notes:

1. Assuming all Shareholders take up their respective provisional allotments of the Rights Shares in full.

2. Assuming (i) none of the Shareholders (save for Vigor takes up the Rights Shares provisionally allotted

to it) takes up any provisional allotments of the Rights Shares; (ii) the provisional allotments of the Right

Shares of all Shareholders (save for Vigor) are taken up by Vigor pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement.

29

1st Proof Translator: LHC Company Name: COL (B)
Date: 01/12/2008 Job Type: RI Ann File name: E081101676Ann

Scenario 2

Assuming all the outstanding Warrants are exercised on or before the Record Date: